
                                    1060 Holland Drive
                                     Suite G
                                     Boca Raton, FL 33487
       www.intertek.com/regulatory/food-contact/

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Nomacorc LLC
400 Vintage Park Drive
Zebulon, NC 27597
U.S.A.

Nomacorc SA
ZI Les Plénesses
Chemin de Xhénorie, 7
4890 Thimister-Clermon
Belgium

http://www.nomacorc.com

Intertek Health, Environmental, and Regulatory Services

Select300Product

Author

Date 20 December 2013

Intertek confirms that the product referenced above complies with the following requirements:

Food Contact

European Union

Complies with Regulation (EU) 10/2011

Complies with the requirements of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004

Test results on the final article Select300 demonstrate that the overall migration limits of the Commission
regulation(EU) No 10/2011 do not exceed 60 mg/Kg.  Any substances subject to a specific migration limit in
Europe by calculation are not exceeded.

United States

Complies with the requirements of 21 CFR 175.300 resinous and polymeric coatings.

Complies with the requirements of 21 CFR 177.1520 olefin polymers.

Complies with the requirements of 21 CFR 178.3297 colorants for polymers.

Intertek, to the best of its knowledge, believes that the information provided above is accurate and correct, based

                Vice President Regulatory Services

Intertek Health, Environmental, and Regulatory Services

on the sources available at the time of writing. This evaluation was based on the intended use of Nomacorc’s

product for use in aqueous, acidic, and alcoholic foods, including wine.

1Page 1 of10016 1Page 1 of10016


